
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Marape      

VICE CHAIR
Maga-Jui

Student 

Representative

Associated Students, 

Inc.
ASI 55241

maga-

jui.marape01@student.csulb.edu
2023

1/4 student members, selected by the Associated 

Students, Inc.

Adams Sandra
Student 

Representative

Associated Students, 

Inc.
ASI 55241 sandra.adams@student.csulb.edu 2023

2/4 student members, selected by the Associated 

Students, Inc.

Student 

Representative

Associated Students, 

Inc.
ASI 55241 2023

3/4 student members, selected by the Associated 

Students, Inc.

Student 

Representative

Associated Students, 

Inc.
ASI 55241 2023

4/4 student members, selected by the Associated 

Students, Inc.

Barjasteh Ehsan
Assistant 

Professor
MAE COE 52260 ehsan.barjasteh@csulb.edu 2023

1/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Wang Victor
Assistant 

Professor
Accountancy COB 55758 victor.wang@csulb.edu 2022

2/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Karadjov  

CHAIR
Christopher

Associate 

Professor
Journalism CLA 52104 chris.karadjov@csulb.edu 2024

3/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Liseblad  

SECRETARY 
Madeleine

Assistant 

Professor
Journalism CLA 55667 madeleine.liseblad@csulb.edu 2024

4/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Richards-Tutor Cara Professor ASEC CED 51938 cara.richards-tutor@csulb.edu 2024

5/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Vaca Andrew Professor Dance COTA 51097 andrew.vaca@csulb.edu 2023

6/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

~ 2024

7/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Fogaca Jana
Assistant 

Professor
Kinesiology CHHS 54116 jana.fogaca@csulb.edu 2023

8/8 tenured or probationary faculty members (no 

more than two from any College) representative of 

the gender diversity of the University. 

Needham Samar Lecturer Psychology CLA 55001 samar.needham@csulb.edu 2023 1 lecturer, who shall serve for a period of one year

Vogel      Brenda Professor CCJEM CHHS 52669 brenda.vogel@csulb.edu Ex-Officio NCAA Faculty Representative (voting). 

Williams Emyr  Chair Kinesiology CHHS 57344 emyr.williams@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Chair, Department of Kinesiology  (voting). 

Farrell Kimberly Alumni Alumni Association AA kimberly.farrell@uptraining.org
Ex-

Officio*

*Alumni/Alumnae Association, President (or 

designee)

 Kadowaki Ted
Interim 

Director of 
Athletics Athl. 57976 ted.kadawaki@csulb.edu

Ex-

Officio*
*Director of Athletics or designee

Coriaty Brian
Associate 

Director

Student Life and 

Development
Stu. Aff. 57351 brian.coriaty@csulb.edu

Ex-

Officio*
*Associate Director, Intramural Sports-Club Sports

Shirley Sandra Asst. Director Bickerstaff Center BS 54777 Sandra.shirley@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio*

Director, Bickerstaff Center for Student-Athlete 

Academic Services (or designee)

Walter Arline Designee
49er Athletic 

Association
Athl. walter_abw@yahoo.com

Ex-

Officio*

*Forty-Niner Athletic Club (or equivalent), President 

(or designee)

Hamilton John Assistant VP
Univesity Access & 

Retention
SS 57649 john.hamilton@csulb.edu

Ex-

Officio*
*Vice President for Student Services (or designee)

Solt Michael Dean Dean's Office COB 55307 michael.solt@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio*

*Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic 

Affairs (or designee)

Ordonez Milton AVP Financial Management FM 54162 milton.ordonez@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio*

*Vice President for Administration and Finance (or 

designee)

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 

2 yr staggered terms, as per Constitution & Bylaws. Lecturers 1 yr term. 

  COMMITTEE ON ATHLETICS (COA) ROSTER 2022-2023

*Non-Voting 

Third Wednesday of the month, 3:00-4:30 PM, CBA-204
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